Amendment No. 1 to Agreement for Provision of Streaming Services and Recordings for IETF
Meetings 2018 - 2019
Term Extension, Additional Services and Increased Compensation

This Amendment No. 1 amends the Agreement for Provision of Streaming Services and
Recordings for IETF Meetings 2018 - 2019 (the “Agreement) dated 1 January 2018, by and
between Meetecho, S.r.l. (“Meetecho”) and Internet Society, as further amended and then
assigned by Internet Society to IETF Administration LLC (“IETF LLC”). This Amendment No. 1 by
and between Meetecho and IETF LLC is effective as of 1 January 2020. Meetecho and IETF LLC
agree as follows:

1. Term Extension. Meetecho and IETF LLC hereby agree to extend the term of the Agreement
for one additional year, through to December 31, 2020.

2. Services and Compensation. I

3. Governing Law. The Agreement and this Amendment No. 1 shall be governed and
interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without regard to its choice of
law principles.

4. Agreement in Full Force and Effect as Amended. Except as specifically amended hereby, all
of the terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect and are hereby
reaffirmed and ratified by the parties hereto in their entirety. All references to the Agreement
in any other document or instrument shall be deemed to mean the Agreement, as amended
prior to and by this Amendment No. 1.

5. Counterparts. This Amendment No. 1 may be executed in several counterparts, each of
which shall be an original. The several counterparts shall constitute a single agreement.

Read and agreed to by:

IETF Administration LLC Meetecho, S.r.l.

Signature: 7 Signature:'_
v N4

Date: 18 February 2020 Date: 18 February 2020

Jay Daley Name: Tobia Castaldi

IETF Executive Director Title: CEO

exec-director@ietf.org Email: tcastladi@meetecho.com




